
1st 372 1st 2.972 1st 3

2nd 361 2nd 2.993 2nd 6

3rd 360 3rd 3.187 3rd 6

4th 359 4th 3.195 4th 9

5th 358 5th 3.377 5th 10

6th 355 6th 3.466 6th 11

7th 354 7th 3.524 7th 13

8th 344 8th 3.865 8th 19

9th 342 9th 4.017 9th 19

10th 341 10th 4.080 10th 23

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 20

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 STEVE CURREN Y 4.804 4.109 4.457 14 170 143 313 14 0 28 15 0

102 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.830 4.102 3.466 6 178 180 358 5 0 11 6 0

103 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 3.728 4.307 4.017 9 167 174 341 10 0 19 8 0

104 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 3.578 12.442 8.010 19 171 124 295 17 0 36 19 0

105 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 4.258 4.397 4.328 12 182 172 354 7 0 19 9 0

106 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 3.464 4.696 4.080 10 129 166 295 16 0 26 13 0

107 RANDY MINOR Y 4.422 3.754 4.088 11 150 179 329 12 0 23 11 0

108 FORREST FOSTER Y 8.429 5.316 6.872 18 130 162 292 18 0 36 18 0

109 BILL BECK Y 6.206 3.575 4.890 17 129 186 315 13 0 30 16 0

110 KEVIN MIELKE Y 3.927 5.669 4.798 16 172 172 344 8 0 24 12 0

111 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 3.512 2.878 3.195 4 186 175 361 2 0 6 3 1

112 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.949 4.780 3.865 8 140 159 299 15 0 23 10 0

113 CURT KNITT Y 3.067 2.920 2.993 2 186 186 372 1 0 3 1 3

114 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.705 3.670 3.187 3 191 169 360 3 0 6 2 2

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

ROBERT DIROSE

DEAN KAPPHAHN

PAUL HILGEDICK

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

MATT KOOHY

D.J. THOMAS

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results

10/5/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

CURT KNITT

DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

STEVE HOSKIN

KEVIN MIELKE

D.J. THOMAS

DEAN KAPPHAHN

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

CURT KNITT
ROBERT UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

MIKE MCBRIDE

D.J. THOMAS

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN

MATT KOOHY

STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT DIROSE



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

115 MATT KOOHY Y 2.764 3.990 3.377 5 180 179 359 4 0 9 4 0

201 D.J. THOMAS Y 2.913 3.031 2.972 1 172 170 342 9 0 10 5 0

202 ALLAN CARMICHAEL Y 3.140 3.909 3.524 7 179 176 355 6 0 13 7 0

203 VINCE DONZE Y 4.380 4.302 4.341 13 130 140 270 19 0 32 17 0

204 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y 3.785 5.172 4.478 15 169 164 333 11 0 26 14 0

205 PERO KOMOZEC Y 13.088 15.455 14.271 20 124 117 241 20 0 40 20 0



1ST 191 1ST 2.705 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.764 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.830 3RD
4TH 182 4th 2.913 4TH
5TH 180 5th 2.949 5TH
6TH 179 6th 3.067 6TH
7TH 178 7th 3.140 7TH
8TH 172 8th 3.464 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.512 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.578 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.262 0 1ST 1.262 13th
2ND 50 1.864 0 2nd 1.617
3RD 49 2.801 0 3rd 1.804 20

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 37 10.988 46 3.148 42 2.857 45 2.224 170 11 0 4.804 17 28 15 0

2 Y 102 43 2.551 47 3.304 40 2.513 48 2.951 178 7 0 2.830 3 10 4 0 1 0 1

3 Y 103 30 3.867 46 5.341 48 1.617 43 4.087 167 13 0 3.728 11 24 12 0

4 Y 104 36 5.147 45 3.484 41 2.880 49 2.801 171 10 0 3.578 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 42 5.907 46 3.921 48 3.234 46 3.971 182 4 0 4.258 14 18 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 35 3.430 24 3.697 38 3.910 32 2.818 129 18 0 3.464 8 26 14 0 0

7 Y 107 47 3.624 40 4.560 21 4.273 42 5.229 150 14 0 4.422 16 30 16 0

8 Y 108 45 6.792 27 13.953 19 8.137 39 4.833 130 17 0 8.429 19 36 18 0

9 Y 109 12 13.431 47 3.144 26 5.258 44 2.989 129 19 0 6.206 18 37 19 0

10 Y 110 43 4.228 41 3.176 44 4.640 44 3.665 172 9 0 3.927 13 22 11 0 0

11 Y 111 42 4.151 49 3.366 48 2.677 47 3.853 186 3 0 3.512 9 12 6 1 0 0 1

12 Y 112 37 1.804 5 4.684 50 1.262 48 4.047 140 15 0 2.949 5 20 9 0 0 0

13 Y 113 48 3.787 49 3.360 43 2.338 46 2.784 186 2 0 3.067 6 8 3 2 0 1 3

14 Y 114 45 3.117 48 3.529 48 2.309 50 1.864 191 1 0 2.705 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

15 Y 115 39 2.157 47 3.198 46 3.473 48 2.226 180 5 0 2.764 2 7 2 0 2 2 4

16 Y 201 42 2.307 39 4.249 46 2.483 45 2.612 172 8 0 2.913 4 12 5 0 0 0 0

17 Y 202 44 3.616 48 3.477 44 2.698 43 2.770 179 6 0 3.140 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

18 Y 203 21 7.285 31 4.622 36 3.276 42 2.338 130 16 0 4.380 15 31 17 0

19 Y 204 43 2.841 43 3.110 38 5.493 45 3.694 169 12 0 3.785 12 24 13 0

20 Y 205 41 4.211 0 40.000 41 5.296 42 2.844 124 20 0 13.088 20 40 20 0

2
7
8

10
12
12
13
18
20
20
22
24
24

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

VINCE DONZE

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

PERO KOMOZEC

CURT KNITT

Competitor

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

D.J. THOMAS

RANDY MINOR

FORREST FOSTER

BILL BECK

KEVIN MIELKE

DAVE HUFFMAN

STEVE HOSKIN

DEAN KAPPHAHN

GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE

PAUL HILGEDICK

STEVE CURREN

ROBERT DIROSE

DAVE HUFFMAN ROBERT DIROSE
GREG WAHLSTROM

KEVIN MIELKE
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

Number of LG FB shooters:  

KEVIN MIELKE
GREG WAHLSTROM

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

10/5/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLT, SD

ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT UNERTL
MATT KOOHY
STEVE HOSKIN

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

PAUL HILGEDICK

MIKE MCBRIDE
MATT KOOHY

ALLAN CARMICHAEL
STEVE HOSKIN
D.J. THOMAS

50
48
37

ROBERT DIROSE
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

ROBERT DIROSE
CURT KNITT

GREG WAHLSTROM

D.J. THOMAS

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTROM

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

ROBERT UNERTL
MATT KOOHY
CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN
D.J. THOMAS

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

DAVE HUFFMAN
ALLAN CARMICHAEL

MIKE MCBRIDE

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 2.878 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.920 2ND
3RD 180 3rd 3.031 3RD
4TH 179 4th 3.575 4TH
5TH 179 5th 3.670 5TH
6TH 176 6th 3.754 6TH
7TH 175 7th 3.909 7TH
8TH 174 8th 3.990 8TH
9TH 172 9th 4.102 9TH

10TH 172 10th 4.109 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.486 0 1ST 1.486 13th
2nd 49 2.402 0 2ND 1.879
3rd 49 2.840 0 3RD 2.138 20

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 44 3.032 11 3.287 44 6.092 44 4.026 143 17 0 4.109 10 27 12 0 0

2 Y 102 44 5.424 49 2.402 42 5.401 45 3.181 180 3 0 4.102 9 12 5 1 0 0 1

3 Y 103 44 4.348 44 4.392 42 4.199 44 4.288 174 8 0 4.307 12 20 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 38 4.562 0 40.000 41 2.592 45 2.615 124 19 0 12.442 19 38 19 0

5 Y 105 39 6.243 45 4.158 44 3.374 44 3.813 172 9 0 4.397 13 22 11 0 0

6 Y 106 45 2.698 39 3.562 39 5.686 43 6.836 166 13 0 4.696 14 27 13 0

7 Y 107 44 2.203 45 6.088 47 3.467 43 3.259 179 4 0 3.754 6 10 4 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 34 5.003 43 4.616 42 6.152 43 5.493 162 15 0 5.316 17 32 18 0

9 Y 109 47 3.962 46 4.239 49 2.840 44 3.259 186 2 0 3.575 4 6 2 2 0 2 4

10 Y 110 44 3.245 45 4.600 43 7.165 40 7.667 172 10 0 5.669 18 28 14 0 0

11 Y 111 47 2.488 38 3.820 42 2.478 48 2.725 175 7 0 2.878 1 8 3 0 3 1 4

12 Y 112 34 2.749 40 4.431 39 8.125 46 3.815 159 16 0 4.780 15 31 17 0

13 Y 113 46 3.009 47 3.252 45 3.138 48 2.279 186 1 0 2.920 2 3 1 3 2 3 8

14 Y 114 46 4.305 41 3.458 43 1.879 39 5.038 169 12 0 3.670 5 17 9 0 0 0

15 Y 115 43 4.063 44 3.301 46 3.744 46 4.850 179 5 0 3.990 8 13 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 201 50 1.486 42 3.863 30 4.235 48 2.539 170 11 0 3.031 3 14 8 1 0 1

17 Y 202 47 2.138 46 2.370 41 4.482 42 6.644 176 6 0 3.909 7 13 6 0 0 0 0

18 Y 203 29 2.883 26 5.748 40 4.933 45 3.645 140 18 0 4.302 11 29 15 0

19 Y 204 41 6.210 45 2.991 41 4.120 37 7.366 164 14 0 5.172 16 30 16 0

20 Y 205 0 40.000 34 9.312 41 7.037 42 5.471 117 20 0 15.455 20 40 20 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

DAVE HUFFMAN
RANDY MINOR
STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHAEL
MATT KOOHY
D.J. THOMAS

ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

3

6

8

10

12

13

13

14

17

20

22

27

ALLAN CARMICHAEL
DAVE HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT
BILL BECK

27D.J. THOMAS

47
43
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP STEVE CURREN
PAUL HILGEDICK

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
DAVE HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT
D.J. THOMAS

BILL BECK
ROBERT UNERTL

BILL BECK
STEVE HOSKIN
RANDY MINOR
MATT KOOHY

D.J. THOMAS

ALLAN CARMICHAEL

VINCE DONZE

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

PERO KOMOZEC

DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

PAUL HILGEDICK

RANDY MINOR

FORREST FOSTER

BILL BECK

KEVIN MIELKE

STEVE CURREN

STEVE HOSKIN

DEAN KAPPHAHN

GREG WAHLSTROM

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

MIKE MCBRIDE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

D.J. THOMAS
STEVE HOSKIN

BILL BECK

KEVIN MIELKE

OVERALL 

PLACE

STEVE HOSKIN
STEVE CURREN

ROBERT UNERTL
ALLAN CARMICHAEL

MIKE MCBRIDE

RANDY MINOR
ALLAN CARMICHAEL

MATT KOOHY

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
CURT KNITT

DEAN KAPPHAHN

10/5/2024



1ST 186 1ST 3.124 1ST 2
2ND 175 2nd 3.916 2ND 4
3RD 171 3rd 3.993 3RD 6
4TH 156 4th 4.988 4TH 8
5TH 155 5th 5.402 5TH 11
6TH 141 6th 5.499 6TH 11
7TH 134 7th 8.034 7TH 14
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 3.101 0 1ST 2.368 13th #N/A
2ND 48 2.693 0 2nd 2.49 14th #N/A
3RD 47 2.368 0 3rd 2.674 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 44 4.715 47 2.368 44 4.281 40 4.301 175 2 0 3.916 2 4 2

2 102 32 5.222 39 6.787 43 3.557 42 4.386 156 4 0 4.988 4 8 4

3 103 32 11.400 44 5.616 29 6.719 29 8.400 134 7 0 8.034 7 14 7

4 104 27 7.594 43 4.682 42 5.708 43 4.013 155 5 0 5.499 6 11 6

5 105 49 3.101 46 4.211 43 2.490 48 2.693 186 1 0 3.124 1 2 1

6 106 42 3.414 46 4.479 40 2.674 43 5.404 171 3 0 3.993 3 6 3

7 107 29 4.587 39 6.565 34 4.628 39 5.828 141 6 0 5.402 5 11 5

ROBERT UNERTL

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

Competitor

MIKE MCBRIDE

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

CURT KNITT CURT KNITT 43 #N/A
MIKE MCBRIDE ROBERT UNERTL 40 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

CURT KNITT MIKE MCBRIDE 47 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

DAVE HUFFMAN DAVE HUFFMAN DAVE HUFFMAN
#N/A #N/A #N/A

ROBERT DIROSE ZIGGY JOVANOVIC ZIGGY JOVANOVIC
ZIGGY JOVANOVIC ROBERT DIROSE ROBERT DIROSE

ROBERT UNERTL ROBERT UNERTL ROBERT UNERTL
PAUL HILGEDICK PAUL HILGEDICK PAUL HILGEDICK

CURT KNITT CURT KNITT CURT KNITT
MIKE MCBRIDE MIKE MCBRIDE MIKE MCBRIDE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLT, SD
10/5/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  STEVE CURREN 0 HG STEVE CURREN 0 0 0

102 LG  STEVE HOSKIN 1 HG STEVE HOSKIN 1 0 2

103 LG  DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 HG DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 0 0

104 LG  GREG WAHLSTROM 0 HG GREG WAHLSTROM 0 0 0

105 LG  MIKE MCBRIDE 0 HG MIKE MCBRIDE 0 0 0

106 LG  PAUL HILGEDICK 0 HG PAUL HILGEDICK 0 0 0

107 LG  RANDY MINOR 0 HG RANDY MINOR 0 0 0

108 LG  FORREST FOSTER 0 HG FORREST FOSTER 0 0 0

109 LG  BILL BECK 0 HG BILL BECK 4 0 4

110 LG  KEVIN MIELKE 0 HG KEVIN MIELKE 0 0 0

111 LG  DAVE HUFFMAN 1 HG DAVE HUFFMAN 4 1 6

112 LG  ROBERT DIROSE 0 HG ROBERT DIROSE 0 0 0

113 LG  CURT KNITT 3 HG CURT KNITT 8 3 14

114 LG  ROBERT UNERTL 9 HG ROBERT UNERTL 0 2 11

115 LG  MATT KOOHY 4 HG MATT KOOHY 0 0 4

201 LG  D.J. THOMAS 0 HG D.J. THOMAS 1 0 1

202 LG  ALLAN CARMICHAEL 0 HG ALLAN CARMICHAEL 0 0 0

203 LG  VINCE DONZE 0 HG VINCE DONZE 0 0 0

204 LG  ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 HG ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 0 0

205 LG  PERO KOMOZEC 0 HG PERO KOMOZEC 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLT, SD

10/5/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


